Filed on behalf of Symantec Corporation

VEEAM SOFTWARE CORPORATION Petitioner,

V.

SYMANTEC CORPORATION Patent Owner

Case IPR2013-00150 U.S. Patent No. 7,093,086

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF PRASHANT SHENOY



In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(4), Patent owner Symantec Corporation hereby provides notice to Petitioner Veeam Software Corporation that the deposition of Prashant Shenoy will be held on November 8, 2013, commencing at 9:00 a.m. in the offices of Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC, 1100 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005.

The deposition will be recorded in written and in videotape form before a Notary Public or other officer authorized by law to administer oaths.

Respectfully submitted,

By: /Joseph J. Richetti, Reg. No. 47024/

Joseph J. Richetti Reg. No. 47,024 Lawrence G. Kurland Reg. No. 24,895 BRYAN CAVE LLP

1290 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NY 10104

General Tel: (212) 541-2000 Direct Tel: (212) 541-1092

Fax: (212) 541-4630

Email: joe.richetti@bryancave.com

Attorneys for Patent Owner – Symantec Corporation

Date: October 18, 2013



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF PRASHANT SHENOY was served electronically via email on October 18, 2013, in its entirety on the following:

Lori A. Gordon (<u>lgordon-PTAB@skgf.com</u>) Michael Q. Lee (<u>mlee-PTAB@skgf.com</u>) STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC

Respectfully submitted,

By: /Joseph J. Richetti, Reg. No. 47024/

Joseph J. Richetti Reg. No. 47,024

Lawrence G. Kurland

Reg. No. 24,895

BRYAN CAVE LLP

1290 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NY 10104

General Tel: (212) 541-2000

Direct Tel: (212) 541-1092

Fax: (212) 541-4630

Email: joe.richetti@bryancave.com

Attorneys for Patent Owner – Symantec Corporation

Date: October 18, 2013

